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What the world thinks
YouGov / Labour Uncut Survey Results

Sample Size: 1593 GB adults (nat. rep. sample), 563 Lost
Labour (432 from LL boost, 131 from GB nat. rep. sample), 532
TU members (433 from TU boost, 99 from GB nat. rep. sample)

Fieldwork: 30th August - 4th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total GB
Adults f ¢on [ Lab | 1P | ukip | con | Lab | M | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands T it 1 scotiand
(nat rep Dem Dem South Wales
sample)
All GB Adults| 1593 X X X X |498]382|371|774] 819 | 193 | 406 | 545 |449| 908 | 685 204 518 341 392 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking now specifically about the Labour Party, how much
influence, if any, do you think the trade unions have over what
Labour does?

A great deal of influence 25 |54 6 24 38 28 21| 30 27 23 23 26

A fair amount of influence 38 33 43 47 34 | 31 43 45| 40 36 37 37 40 36 | 40 34 32 42 42 35 29
TOTAL INFLUENCE 63 87 49 71 72 84 50 62 68 59 52 57 65 71 68 55 62 69 65 58 55
Not much influence 19 6 31 18 21 8 29 21| 19 18 9 19 20 20| 18 20 14 17 18 21 25
No influence at all 3 0 4 3 2 1 4 4 2 4 5 2 4 2 2 5 3 2 2 4 5
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NO INFLUENCE 22 6 3 21 23 9 33 25 21 22 14 21 24 22 20 25 17 19 20 25 30
Dontknow 15 | 6 16 8 6 | 7 17 13|11 20 |34 23 11 6| 122 20| 21 13 15 17 15
And how much influence do you think the trade unions SHOULD
have?
A great deal of influence 4 2 5 2 3 2 5 3 4 4 7 5 4 1 3 5 6 4 3 3 7
A fair amount of influence 21 10 33 25 14 |10 34 25| 21 22 24 25 21 17| 21 22 27 17 21 23 25
TOTAL INFLUENCE 25 12 38 27 17 12 39 28 25 26 31 3 25 18 24 27 33 21 24 26 32
Not much influence 35 36 37 49 34|35 37 43| 36 34 31 29 37 42| 39 31 33 39 36 33 29
No influence at all 26 47 10 15 41 | 47 12 16| 30 21 9 18 30 34| 27 24 17 29 25 25 27
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NO INFLUENCE 61 83 47 64 75 82 49 59 66 55 40 47 67 76 66 55 50 68 61 58 56
Dontknow 14 |5 14 9 8 |5 12 13| 9 19 |20 22 8 6| 11 18| 16 11 15 16 12
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All GB Adults

Thinking now specifically about the Labour Party, how much
influence, if any, do you think the trade unions have over what
Labour does?
A great deal of influence
A fair amount of influence
TOTAL INFLUENCE
Not much influence
No influence at all
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NO INFLUENCE
Don't know

And how much influence do you think the trade unions SHOULD
have?

A great deal of influence

A fair amount of influence

TOTAL INFLUENCE

Not much influence

No influence at all

TOTAL NOT MUCH/NO INFLUENCE

Don't know

Total GB | 1oa1TU TU- TU - non- | Voted Lab
Adults | e affllllated afflll.ated 2010, not
(nat rep with with Lab now
sample) Labour Labour

1593 532 349 183 563
% % % % %
25 19 20 16 15
38 40 37 45 41
63 59 57 61 56
19 30 32 27 28

3 8 8 7 4
22 38 40 34 32
15 3 2 5 12
4 7 7 7 6
21 37 37 37 30
25 44 44 44 36
35 35 34 38 37
26 17 19 14 16
61 52 53 52 53
14 3 3 3 11
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Fieldwork: 30th August - 4th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total GB
Adults { ¢on | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | M [ Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands ' it 1 Scotiand
(nat rep Dem Dem South Wales
sample)
All GB Adults| 1593 X X X X |498]382|371|774] 819 | 193 | 406 | 545 |449| 908 | 685 204 518 341 392 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %N % % %N % % % %

At present, much of Labour’s income comes from trade unions.
Members of those unions affiliated to the Labour Party pay a
political levy as part of their membership subscription unless
they choose to opt out of the levy. The money that unions give
the Labour Party comes from these levy payments. Supporters
of this system say that it connects millions of ordinary workers
to the Labour Party. Critics say it gives too much power to trade
union leaders who can decide when, how much and on what
conditions they hand money over to the Labour Party. In
general, do you approve or disapprove of this system of
funding the Labour Party?

Strongly approve 5 1
7 43 19 12

1224|2114|7 3|5663|5 6|8 4 4 6 6

Tend to approve 22 9 42 20| 27 17 25 21 24 18| 21 23 24 19 22 25 19
TOTAL APPROVE 27 8 55 21 16 11 53 24 34 20 30 27 30 21 26 29 32 23 26 31 25
Tend to disapprove 27 30 21 36 31|26 21 36| 23 30 22 28 23 31| 30 22 24 28 26 23 35
Strongly disapprove 26 52 4 26 37|51 6 20| 31 21 15 15 30 36| 29 22 19 30 26 25 26
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 53 82 25 62 68 77 27 56 54 51 37 43 53 67 59 44 43 58 52 48 61
Dontknow 20 |10 20 18 15|12 20 19|12 29 |32 30 17 11| 15 27 | 24 19 23 21 13
Ed Miliband wants to change how the unions donate funds to
Labour. In the future the party will only accept affiliation fees
from individual union members' who positively decide to donate
a part of their union membership fee to the Labour party. They
will then become individual members of the party. This will
replace the current system where unions decide centrally how
many of their levy-paying members to affiliate to the Labour
party. Do you support or oppose the changes Ed Miliband is
proposing?
Support - it is a sensible way to make Labour more democratic 56 54 64 75 55|54 60 68| 58 55 38 52 61 63| 62 49 57 57 58 54 54
Oppose-|tW|IIdepnvetheunlonsofmﬂuencetheyoughtto 9 4 13 5 8 4 14 7 12 7 18 10 8 6 8 11 8 7 11 12 7
continue to have
Oppose—MlllbandshouldgofurtherandscrapallImksthh.the 13 % 3 10 25127 & 5 | 16 1 7 11 124 18] 13 14 12 15 10 12 20
trade unions
Don't know 21 16 20 10 11|15 20 19| 14 28 37 27 17 13| 17 26 23 20 21 22 19
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All GB Adults

At present, much of Labour’s income comes from trade unions.
Members of those unions affiliated to the Labour Party pay a
political levy as part of their membership subscription unless
they choose to opt out of the levy. The money that unions give
the Labour Party comes from these levy payments. Supporters
of this system say that it connects millions of ordinary workers
to the Labour Party. Critics say it gives too much power to trade
union leaders who can decide when, how much and on what
conditions they hand money over to the Labour Party. In
general, do you approve or disapprove of this system of
funding the Labour Party?

Strongly approve

Tend to approve
TOTAL APPROVE
Tend to disapprove
Strongly disapprove
TOTAL DISAPPROVE
Don't know

Ed Miliband wants to change how the unions donate funds to
Labour. In the future the party will only accept affiliation fees
from individual union members' who positively decide to donate
a part of their union membership fee to the Labour party. They
will then become individual members of the party. This will
replace the current system where unions decide centrally how
many of their levy-paying members to affiliate to the Labour
party. Do you support or oppose the changes Ed Miliband is
proposing?
Support - it is a sensible way to make Labour more democratic
Oppose - it will deprive the unions of influence they ought to
continue to have
Oppose - Miliband should go further and scrap all links with the
trade unions
Don't know

Total GB | 1ota1 TU TU- TU - non- | Voted Lab
Adults | obers afﬁlllated afﬁll.ated 2010, not
(nat rep with with Lab now
sample) Labour Labour
1593 532 349 183 563
% % % % %
5 14 16 12 6
22 30 31 28 32
27 44 47 40 38
27 27 25 32 31
26 19 19 17 12
53 46 44 49 43
20 10 9 11 19
56 63 60 70 58
9 18 20 14 13
13 9 10 7 10
21 10 10 8 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total GB
Adults { ¢on | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | M [ Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands ' it 1 Scotiand
(nat rep Dem Dem South Wales
sample)
All GB Adults| 1593 X X X X |498]382|371|774] 819 | 193 | 406 | 545 |449| 908 | 685 204 518 341 392 139

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do the changes Ed Miliband is proposing to change Labour's
relationship with the unions make you more or less likely to
vote Labour or do they make no difference?
More likely to vote Labour 16 10 25 15 14 |12 20 21| 18 15 18 16 18 14| 18 14 16 16 15 20 13
Less likely to vote Labour 4 3 6 3 3 2 7 3 5 3 6 7 3 2 4 4 6 3 4 6 2
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway 21 1 59 10 6 4 51 19| 22 21 26 22 21 19| 19 24 17 17 23 27 25
No difference - | would NOT vote Labour anyway 41 80 O 60 69|73 8 38| 44 38 21 31 44 54| 43 38 39 48 39 32 45
Don'tknow 17 6 10 13 8 8 14 19| 11 23 29 24 14 10| 15 20 21 15 19 17 14
At present, when Labour’s annual conference votes on party
policy, half the voting power is in the hands of constituency
parties and half is in the hands of the trade unions. How much
voting power should be in the hands of trade unions at Labour
Party conferences?
The voting power of the unions should be increased 2 0o 3 4 0 0 4 2 1 2 4 3 1 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 2
The voting power of the unions should be kept at 50% 16 5 26 14 11| 4 26 17| 18 14 20 18 17 10| 14 18 17 12 14 19 24
The voting power of the unions should be reduced 33 31 44 40 32|31 39 41| 34 32 26 28 33 41| 36 30 34 36 34 30 28
The voting power of the unions should be abolished completely 29 54 7 30 42 |54 11 22| 33 26 15 21 35 37| 33 25 20 35 28 28 29
Don'tknow 20 10 20 11 15|10 21 17| 14 26 36 29 14 12| 16 24 25 16 23 22 17
Currently, in the vote for the Labour leader, a third of the votes
are reserved for levy-paying union members (under a one-
member-vote system), a third for individual party members and
a third for MPs. Which of these options would you prefer,
assuming that Ed Miliband’s reforms take effect?
The present system: 33% each for MIPs, 'normal: individual party 14 7 23 21 13| 7 21 18l 15 12 17 14 15 10| 12 15 13 13 13 16 12
members and 'trade union' party members
50% each for MPs and individual party members (which will include 24 27 25 29 22 | 25 24 29| 25 22 22 23 24 25| 28 18 23 26 24 20 26

'trade union' party members)
100% for individual party members, none for Labour MPs 11 11 9 13 19|13 9 10 | 14 8 8 8 12 13| 12 9 11 9 14 11 11

100% for Labour MPs, none for individual party members 10 16 6 8 15 |17 6 7 12 8 3 6 11 15| 10 10 11 12 8 9 8
None of these 6 7 3 8 6 6 4 6 7 5 3 4 6 8 5 7 5 7 5 6 6
Don'tknow 36 32 34 21 25|31 37 30| 27 45 46 45 32 30| 33 40 38 34 37 39 37
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Do the changes Ed Miliband is proposing to change Labour's
relationship with the unions make you more or less likely to
vote Labour or do they make no difference?
More likely to vote Labour
Less likely to vote Labour
No difference - | would vote Labour anyway
No difference -1 would NOT vote Labour anyway
Don't know

At present, when Labour’s annual conference votes on party
policy, half the voting power is in the hands of constituency
parties and half is in the hands of the trade unions. How much
voting power should be in the hands of trade unions at Labour
Party conferences?
The voting power of the unions should be increased
The voting power of the unions should be kept at 50%
The voting power of the unions should be reduced
The voting power of the unions should be abolished completely
Don't know

Currently, in the vote for the Labour leader, a third of the votes
are reserved for levy-paying union members (under a one-
member-vote system), a third for individual party members and
a third for MPs. Which of these options would you prefer,
assuming that Ed Miliband’s reforms take effect?

The present system: 33% each for MPs, 'normal’ individual party
members and 'trade union' party members

50% each for MPs and individual party members (which will include
'trade union' party members)

100% for individual party members, none for Labour MPs

100% for Labour MPs, none for individual party members

None of these

Don't know

Total GB | 1ota1 TU TU- TU - non- | Voted Lab
Adults | obers afﬁlllated afﬁll.ated 2010, not
(nat rep with with Lab now
sample) Labour Labour

1593 532 349 183 563
% % % % %
16 18 16 23 26
4 9 9 8 7
21 31 28 36 12
41 35 40 25 26
17 7 7 8 30
2 3 3 3 2
16 25 26 25 20
33 41 39 44 39
29 21 22 20 17
20 9 10 8 21
14 23 22 25 17
24 29 26 33 23
11 14 15 12 14
10 8 10 6 9
6 6 6 4 6
36 21 21 21 32
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All GB Adults

Currently, the ruling committee of the Labour party, the National
Executive Committee, has 12 of 33 seats reserved for the
unions. Following the proposed reform of the union link, do you
think that this allocation should remain as it is, or should all
these executive members be chosen by all individual members,
whether ‘normal’ or ‘trade union’ members on the basis of one-
member-one-vote?

The present system of places reserved for the trade unions should
be retained

All these places should be decided by all individual members on the
basis of one-member-one-vote

Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total GB

Adults { ¢on | Lab | M | ukip | con | Lab | M [ Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands ' it 1 Scotiand

(nat rep Dem Dem South Wales

sample)

1593 X X X X |498]382|371|774] 819 | 193 | 406 | 545 |449| 908 | 685 204 518 341 392 139
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 5 19 15 6 3 18 15 13 10 17 13 12 8 10 13 12 10 9 13 15
60 76 50 68 74|76 53 60| 64 55 32 49 66 74| 64 55 54 63 63 55 58
29 19 31 17 20|20 29 26| 22 35 51 38 23 18| 26 32 34 26 27 32 27
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Currently, the ruling committee of the Labour party, the National
Executive Committee, has 12 of 33 seats reserved for the
unions. Following the proposed reform of the union link, do you
think that this allocation should remain as it is, or should all
these executive members be chosen by all individual members,
whether ‘normal’ or ‘trade union’ members on the basis of one-
member-one-vote?

The present system of places reserved for the trade unions should
be retained

All these places should be decided by all individual members on the
basis of one-member-one-vote

Don't know

Total GB | 1ota1 TU TU- TU - non- | Voted Lab
Adults | e | affiliated | affiliated 2010, not
(nat rep with with Lab now
sample) Labour Labour

1593 532 349 183 563
% % % % %
12 23 23 23 16
60 63 63 62 58
29 14 14 14 27
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